



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

2026:BHC-AS:15391

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.

WRIT PETITION NO. 8659 OF 2006.

Office notes, office
memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Court's or Judge's orders.
orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Shri S.R.Singh for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY S.OKA, J.

DATED : 8th February, 2007.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable
on 9th April 2007.

2. There will be ad-interim relief in terms of
prayer clause (b) subject to condition of the
Petitioner depositing the amount due and payable
under the impugned order with the concerned
Tribunal on or before 30th March 2007.

Judge.