



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY

2026:BHC-AS:15391

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8659 of 2006

M/s.New India Assurance Co.Ltd. .. Petitioner

versus

Mr.Mohd Salim Mohd.Sharif Shah

and Anr. .. Respondents

...

Mr.S.R. Singh for the petitioner.

Mr.M.B. Kotak for the respondent.

CORAM : D.G.KARNIK, J

DATED : 7th September 2007

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent no.1.

2. Rule returnable early. Ad-interim relief granted by the Court on 8th February shall continue till the disposal of the Writ Petition.

(D.G. KARNIK, J)