



23-wp-8659

2026:BHC-AS:15391

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8659 OF 2006

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.04.01
16:27:39 +0530

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mohd. Salim Mohd. Sharif Shah & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/b A. M. Gokhale, for Respondent
No.1.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 1, 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The writ petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)